Village of Wayne
Net Position
General Fund
August 31, 2025

IX. B 2

Assets

Cash
Petty Cash Fund
Cash in Bank - Checking
Cash in Bank - ING
Cash in Bank - Money Market
Cash in Bank - lllinois Funds
Cash in Bank - Old Second
Cash in Bank - St. Charles Bank & Trust
First National Bank of Ottawa

Total Cash

Other Assets
Due From Park Fund

Total Assets

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Due to Developers
Due to Road & Bridge
Due to SSA#3
Due to SSA#4
Due to SSA#5
Construction Deposits
Accrued Expenses
Net Pension Liability

Total Liabilities
Fund Balance
Utility Line Burial Account
Fee in Lieu Account PCBMP
Fund Balance Beginning of Year
Net Income - Operating
Net Income - Capital

Total Fund Balance

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

Statements are prepared on a modified cash basis

August 2025 August 2024
$ 150.00 $ 50.00
52,696.27 7,659.58
1,510.00 -

40,678.81 24,684.11

2,278,401.15 2,425,688.79

28,795.64 28,682.50

25,228.17 25,202.02

1,484,660.27 1,219,724.49
3,912,120.31 3,731,691.49

720.00 720.00

$ 3,912,840.31 $ 3,732,411.49
$ 7,201.09 $ 10,104.94

119.55 =

85,951.54 71,464.82

167,135.57 157,560.07

10,066.50 10,066.50

220,618.40 217,718.40

13,307.14 40,129.26

2,795,286.00 3,261,397.00
3,299,685.79 3,768,440.99

10,000.00 10,000.00

24,752.00 17,046.50
175,684.00 (505,039.58)

469,909.66 471,405.20
(67,191.14) (29,441.62)
613,154.52 (36,029.50)

$ 3,912,840.31 $ 3,732,411.49

, showing non-capital assets.



Village of Wayne

Statement of Revenue & Expenditures - General Funds

August 1-31, 2025

Income:
Taxes:

Property Taxes - DuPage
Property Taxes - Kane
Sales Tax

Amusement Tax

State Income Tax
Utilities Tax

Licenses and Permits:

Building Permits
Truck Permits
Vehicle Sticker Fee

Fines and Penalties:

Traffic Fines - DuPage

Charges for Services:

Police Report Fees
Credit Card Processing Fees

Investment Income:

Interest Income

Other Income:

Miscellaneous Income
Contributions

Total Income

Expenditures by Department:

Administration
Police

Building

Public Works

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

August 2025

$ 10,386.48
4,329.33
17,468.08
17,400.00
23,867.92
5,154.60

4,975.00
1,365.00

7,053.70

25.00

13,645.65

5.00

YTD

$ 307,570.80
250,609.39
79,847.98
47,550.00
161,856.39
51,471.18

58,390.25
240.00
53,433.94

31,435.97

110.00

51,852.06

2,237.00
151.00

FY24 YTD*

S 296,918.64
242,333.04
59,365.39
48,637.50
151,023.95
46,798.73

44,689.72
750.00
62,650.00

17,654.10

115.00
673.78

61,713.32

400.00

$ 105,675.76

$1,096,755.96

$1,033,723.17

$ 33,463.15 $ 97,604.32 S 84,897.44
$ 157,775.85 459,403.67 413,303.93
$ 10,408.82 38,470.03 34,069.00
$ 12,645.71 31,368.28 30,047.60
$ 214,293.53 S 626,846.30 S 562,317.97
$ (108,617.77) S 469,909.66 S 471,405.20

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative
purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.




Village of Wayne
Monthly Expenditures - Administration
August 1-31, 2025

August 2025 YTD FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:
Personnel:
Salaries - Part Time S 6,849.66 S 28,409.17 S 29,665.15
FICA Tax 520.99 2,164.14 2,269.37
State Unemployment Tax 31.44 179.66 69.73
Contractual Services:
Maintenance - Building - 2,011.00 1,087.50
Maintenance - EQuipment 254.71 513.49 436.80
Maintenance - Other 870.23 6,205.23 5,762.00
Telephone 337.01 1,348.04 1,298.33
Printing 1,437.55 5,482.77 2,719.30
Postage 323.40 715.40 973.58
Accounting Services 323.70 1,683.73 828.26
Engineering Services 3,256.28 8,720.67 9,966.22
Legal Services 11,710.80 14,478.30 7,901.19
Other Professional Services 3,989.19 13,985.28 2,757.41
Dues - 2,229.21 4,891.29
Commodities:
Office Supplies - 409.05 519.13
Operating Supplies - - 2,061.42
Allocated Expenses:
Hospitalization Insurance - - 2,374.00
General Insurance - - 15.00
Internet Services 466.53 2,072.18 1,299.17
Records Management - 1,642.93 1,077.14
Utilities - Gas 59.44 761.21 258.85
Park Commission 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,840.00
Advertising - Legal Publication - - 262.60
Merchant and Billing Fees - = 755.32
Miscellaneous Expense 332.22 1,458.06 1,343.39
Village Contributions 1,000.00 1,434.80 2,465.29
Total Expenses $ 33,463.15 S 97,604.32 S 84,897.44

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for
comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial
statements.

N



Village of Wayne
Monthly Expenditures - Police Department
August 1-31, 2025

August 2025 YTD FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:
Personnel:
Salaries-Full Time $ 54,591.08 S 200,227.73 $ 185,674.76
Salaries-Part Time 22,136.85 84,773.05 71,588.10
Salaries-Over Time 1,049.60 7,430.93 2,612.03
FICA Tax 6,467.94 24,440.35 22,088.07
State Unemployment Tax 51.96 263.40 417.32
Retirement Fund - - 2,639.36
Training - 2,180.00 1,773.48
Contractual Services:
Maintenance - Building 2,023.02 6,317.43 3,104.82
Maintenance - Vehicles 455.16 3,470.62 3,288.72
Maintenance - Equipment 189.94 5,208.58 3,369.08
Telephone 928.39 3,431.33 3,694.90
Radio Communication - Kane 62,173.00 62,173.00 55,615.00
Legal Services (6,478.20) 1,470.00 1,960.00
Other Professional Services 33.99 358.06 108.85
Dues - 6,560.00 7,310.00
Commodities:
Office Supplies 191.76 1,816.23 610.20
Gasoline 2,359.94 9,259.94 6,804.00
Operating Supplies 434.47 947.30 674.81
Uniforms 2,050.00 5,031.92 4,635.43
Allocated Expenses:
Disability Insurance 1,775.14 7,100.56 5,050.86
Hospitalization Insurance 6,321.00 22,746.54 27,030.56
Life/Retirement Ins 282.05 1,128.20 927.45
Internet Services 607.75 2,431.00 1,197.09
Utilities - Gas 56.01 337.50 563.97
Miscellaneous Expense 75.00 300.00 565.07
Total Expenses $ 157,775.85 $ 459,403.67 S 413,303.93

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for
comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial
statements.



Village of Wayne

Monthly Expenditures - Building Department

August 1-31, 2025

Expenditures:
Personnel:
Salaries-Part Time
FICA Tax
State Unemployment Tax
Expense Reimbursement
Contractual Services:
Maintenance - Building
Maintenance - Equipment
Telephone
Engineering Services
Legal Services
Other Professional Services
Commodities:
Operating Supplies
Allocated Expenses:
Internet Services
Utilities - Gas

Total Expenses

August 2025 YTD FY24 YTD*
S 6,283.76 S 24,991.96 S 20,789.49
480.71 1,911.90 1,590.40
7.04 97.62 74.58
154.00 795.50 560.12
- 415.00 552.50
- - 145.60
337.00 1,348.00 1,298.32
2,926.50 5,528.50 3,532.28
- 630.00 963.75
- 2,010.00 3,888.00
- - 73.96
150.00 600.00 600.00

69.81 141.55

$ 10,408.82 S 38,470.03 $ 34,069.00

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for
comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial

statements.



Village of Wayne
Monthly Expenditures - Public Works Department
August 1-31, 2025

August 2025 YTD FY24 YTD*

Expenditures:
Personnel:

Salaries - Part Time $ 5,063.50 S 15,646.84 S 18,566.25

FICA Tax 383.70 1,174.96 1,424.30

State Unemployment Tax 37.98 115.23 158.26
Contractual Services:

Maintenance - Building 2,775.00 3,197.46 -

Maintenance - Equipment - - 75.03

Maintenance - Vehicles 394.86 814.30 714.92

Maintenance - Roads 1,492.38 1,492.38 3,481.35

Maintenance - Other 751.60 751.60 -

Engineering Services - 1,984.17 -

Other Professional Services - 1,681.41 -
Commodities:

Office Supplies - - 71.50

Gasoline 225.00 900.00 980.00

Operating Supplies 155.90 1,245.02 1,710.26
Allocated Expenses:

Utilities - Gas - 113.36 219.72

Street Lights 1,365.79 2,251.55 - 2,646.01
Total Expenses $ 12,645.71 S 31,368.28 S 30,047.60

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for
comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial
statements.



Village of Wayne
Statement of Revenue & Expenditures - Capital Fund
August 1-31, 2025

August 2025 YTD FY24 YTD*
Income
Grant Income - Other S - S 15,686.00 S 10,188.00
Vehicle Sales - - 4,900.00
Insurance Recoveries - - 8,000.00
Total Income - 15,686.00 23,088.00
Expenditures:
Contractual Services:
Maintenance - Roads 1,918.75 17,765.53 3,750.00
Engineering Services 2,729.07 3,977.61 15,239.64
Capital Expenditures:
Vehicles 45,448.00 45,448.00 9,056.00
Buildings - - 6,143.73
Equipment - 15,686.00 18,340.25
Total Expenses 50,095.82 82,877.14 52,529.62
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $ (50,095.82) S (67,191.14) S (29,441.62)

* - Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative
purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.
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CD Portfolio - First National Bank of Ottawa

Village of Wayne

August 31, 2025
Security Rate Maturity Date Principal

First Utah Bank 4.46% 09/06/25 S 168,000
Bradesco Bank 4.45% 09/07/25 150,000
Northpointe Bank 4.54% 09/08/25 200,000
United Fidelity Bank 4.45% 09/12/25 182,000
Peoples Savings Bank 4.38% 09/14/25 182,000
First State Bank & Trust Co 4.40% 11/18/25 125,000
State Bank of Texas 4.38% 03/20/26 140,000
Poppy Bank 4.40% 03/29/26 150,000
First State Bank 4.36% 05/23/26 140,000
MFB Northern Instl Fds Treas Port 4.17% 47,660
Total Portfolio S 1,484,660
Portfolio Yield August 4.42%

July 4.43%

June 4.41%

May 4.44%

April 4.53%

March 4.53%

February 4.92%



