Village of Wayne Net Position General Fund August 31, 2025

Assets	-	August 2025		August 2024
Assets				
Cash				<b>50.00</b>
Petty Cash Fund	\$	150.00	\$	50.00
Cash in Bank - Checking		52,696.27		7,659.58
Cash in Bank - ING		1,510.00		04.004.44
Cash in Bank - Money Market		40,678.81		24,684.11
Cash in Bank - Illinois Funds Cash in Bank - Old Second		2,278,401.15		2,425,688.79 28,682.50
Cash in Bank - Old Second  Cash in Bank - St. Charles Bank & Trust		28,795.64 25,228.17		25,202.02
First National Bank of Ottawa		1,484,660.27		1,219,724.49
First National Dank of Ottawa	-	1,404,000.27	=	1,219,724.49
Total Cash	( <del>u</del>	3,912,120.31		3,731,691.49
Other Assets				
Due From Park Fund	-	720.00		720.00
Total Assets	\$	3,912,840.31	\$	3,732,411.49
Liabilities and Fund Balance				
Liabilities				
Due to Developers	\$	7,201.09	\$	10,104.94
Due to Road & Bridge		119.55		
Due to SSA#3		85,951.54		71,464.82
Due to SSA#4		167,135.57		157,560.07
Due to SSA#5		10,066.50		10,066.50
Construction Deposits		220,618.40		217,718.40
Accrued Expenses		13,307.14		40,129.26
Net Pension Liability	-	2,795,286.00	-	3,261,397.00
Total Liabilities		3,299,685.79		3,768,440.99
Fund Balance				
Utility Line Burial Account		10,000.00		10,000.00
Fee in Lieu Account PCBMP		24,752.00		17,046.50
Fund Balance Beginning of Year		175,684.00		(505,039.58)
Net Income - Operating		469,909.66		471,405.20
Net Income - Capital	-	(67,191.14)		(29,441.62)
Total Fund Balance	15	613,154.52	Λ====	(36,029.50)
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance	<u>\$</u>	3,912,840.31	\$	3,732,411.49

Statements are prepared on a modified cash basis, showing non-capital assets.

# Village of Wayne Statement of Revenue & Expenditures - General Funds August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Income:			
Taxes:			
Property Taxes - DuPage	\$ 10,386.48	\$ 307,570.80	\$ 296,918.64
Property Taxes - Kane	4,329.33	250,609.39	242,333.04
Sales Tax	17,468.08	79,847.98	59,365.39
Amusement Tax	17,400.00	47,550.00	48,637.50
State Income Tax	23,867.92	161,856.39	151,023.95
Utilities Tax	5,154.60	51,471.18	46,798.73
Licenses and Permits:			
Building Permits	4,975.00	58,390.25	44,689.72
Truck Permits	<b></b> 0	240.00	750.00
Vehicle Sticker Fee	1,365.00	53,433.94	62,650.00
Fines and Penalties:			
Traffic Fines - DuPage	7,053.70	31,435.97	17,654.10
Charges for Services:			
Police Report Fees	25.00	110.00	115.00
Credit Card Processing Fees		( <del>g</del>	673.78
Investment Income:			
Interest Income	13,645.65	51,852.06	61,713.32
Other Income:			
Miscellaneous Income	5.00	2,237.00	400.00
Contributions	(#S)	151.00	1
Total Income	\$ 105,675.76	\$1,096,755.96	\$ 1,033,723.17
Expenditures by Department:			
Administration	\$ 33,463.15	\$ 97,604.32	\$ 84,897.44
Police	\$ 157,775.85	459,403.67	413,303.93
Building	\$ 10,408.82	38,470.03	34,069.00
Public Works	\$ 12,645.71	31,368.28	30,047.60
Total Expenditures	\$ 214,293.53	\$ 626,846.30	\$ 562,317.97
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)	\$ (108,617.77)	\$ 469,909.66	\$ 471,405.20

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

# Village of Wayne Monthly Expenditures - Administration August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:			
Personnel:			
Salaries - Part Time	\$ 6,849.66	\$ 28,409.17	\$ 29,665.15
FICA Tax	520.99	2,164.14	2,269.37
State Unemployment Tax	31.44	179.66	69.73
Contractual Services:			
Maintenance - Building	<b>⊕</b>	2,011.00	1,087.50
Maintenance - Equipment	254.71	513.49	436.80
Maintenance - Other	870.23	6,205.23	5,762.00
Telephone	337.01	1,348.04	1,298.33
Printing	1,437.55	5,482.77	2,719.30
Postage	323.40	715.40	973.58
Accounting Services	323.70	1,683.73	828.26
Engineering Services	3,256.28	8,720.67	9,966.22
Legal Services	11,710.80	14,478.30	7,901.19
Other Professional Services	3,989.19	13,985.28	2,757.41
Dues	125	2,229.21	4,891.29
Commodities:			
Office Supplies		409.05	519.13
Operating Supplies	(40)	\$ <b>2</b> \$	2,061.42
Allocated Expenses:			
Hospitalization Insurance	6 <b>-</b> €	æ	2,374.00
General Insurance	:€:	-	15.00
Internet Services	466.53	2,072.18	1,299.17
Records Management	i <b>⊕</b> 2	1,642.93	1,077.14
Utilities - Gas	59.44	761.21	258.85
Park Commission	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,840.00
<b>Advertising - Legal Publication</b>	( <b>=</b> )	*	262.60
Merchant and Billing Fees	; <del>=</del> :	æ	755.32
Miscellaneous Expense	332.22	1,458.06	1,343.39
Village Contributions	1,000.00	1,434.80	2,465.29
Total Expenses	\$ 33,463.15	\$ 97,604.32	\$ 84,897.44

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

# Village of Wayne Monthly Expenditures - Police Department August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:			
Personnel:			
Salaries-Full Time	\$ 54,591.08	\$ 200,227.73	\$ 185,674.76
Salaries-Part Time	22,136.85	84,773.05	71,588.10
Salaries-Over Time	1,049.60	7,430.93	2,612.03
FICA Tax	6,467.94	24,440.35	22,088.07
State Unemployment Tax	51.96	263.40	417.32
Retirement Fund	196	.X <del>X</del>	2,639.36
Training	( <b>*</b>	2,180.00	1,773.48
Contractual Services:			
Maintenance - Building	2,023.02	6,317.43	3,104.82
Maintenance - Vehicles	455.16	3,470.62	3,288.72
Maintenance - Equipment	189.94	5,208.58	3,369.08
Telephone	928.39	3,431.33	3,694.90
Radio Communication - Kane	62,173.00	62,173.00	55,615.00
Legal Services	(6,478.20)	1,470.00	1,960.00
Other Professional Services	33.99	358.06	108.85
Dues	3 <b>.</b>	6,560.00	7,310.00
Commodities:			
Office Supplies	191.76	1,816.23	610.20
Gasoline	2,359.94	9,259.94	6,804.00
Operating Supplies	434.47	947.30	674.81
Uniforms	2,050.00	5,031.92	4,635.43
Allocated Expenses:			
Disability Insurance	1,775.14	7,100.56	5,050.86
Hospitalization Insurance	6,321.00	22,746.54	27,030.56
Life/Retirement Ins	282.05	1,128.20	927.45
Internet Services	607.75	2,431.00	1,197.09
Utilities - Gas	56.01	337.50	563.97
Miscellaneous Expense	75.00	300.00	565.07
Total Expenses	\$ 157,775.85	\$ 459,403.67	\$ 413,303.93

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

# Village of Wayne Monthly Expenditures - Building Department August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:	-		
Personnel:			
Salaries-Part Time	\$ 6,283.76	\$ 24,991.96	\$ 20,789.49
FICA Tax	480.71	1,911.90	1,590.40
State Unemployment Tax	7.04	97.62	74.58
Expense Reimbursement	154.00	795.50	560.12
Contractual Services:			
Maintenance - Building		415.00	552.50
Maintenance - Equipment	: <del>≡</del>	*	145.60
Telephone	337.00	1,348.00	1,298.32
Engineering Services	2,926.50	5,528.50	3,532.28
Legal Services	:=	630.00	963.75
Other Professional Services		2,010.00	3,888.00
Commodities:			
Operating Supplies	-	Te.	73.96
Allocated Expenses:			
Internet Services	150.00	600.00	600.00
Utilities - Gas	69.81	141.55	* <u> </u>
Total Expenses	\$ 10,408.82	\$ 38,470.03	\$ 34,069.00

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

### Village of Wayne Monthly Expenditures - Public Works Department August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Expenditures:	-		
Personnel:			
Salaries - Part Time	\$ 5,063.50	\$ 15,646.84	\$ 18,566.25
FICA Tax	383.70	1,174.96	1,424.30
State Unemployment Tax	37.98	115.23	158.26
Contractual Services:			
Maintenance - Building	2,775.00	3,197.46	( <del>4</del> ))
Maintenance - Equipment	<b>:</b> #!	<b>3</b> 30	75.03
Maintenance - Vehicles	394.86	814.30	714.92
Maintenance - Roads	1,492.38	1,492.38	3,481.35
Maintenance - Other	751.60	751.60	<b></b>
Engineering Services	· <b>\$</b> 2	1,984.17	**
Other Professional Services	: <b>5</b> 8	1,681.41	æ
Commodities:			
Office Supplies		190	71.50
Gasoline	225.00	900.00	980.00
Operating Supplies	155.90	1,245.02	1,710.26
Allocated Expenses:			
Utilities - Gas	•	113.36	219.72
Street Lights	1,365.79	2,251.55	2,646.01
Total Expenses	\$ 12,645.71	\$ 31,368.28	\$ 30,047.60

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

# Village of Wayne Statement of Revenue & Expenditures - Capital Fund August 1-31, 2025

	August 2025	YTD	FY24 YTD*
Income			
Grant Income - Other	\$ =	\$ 15,686.00	\$ 10,188.00
Vehicle Sales	2	<u>u</u>	4,900.00
Insurance Recoveries	¥	<u>u</u>	8,000.00
Total Income	-	15,686.00	23,088.00
Expenditures:			
Contractual Services:			
Maintenance - Roads	1,918.75	17,765.53	3,750.00
Engineering Services	2,729.07	3,977.61	15,239.64
Capital Expenditures:			
Vehicles	45,448.00	45,448.00	9,056.00
Buildings	=	Ħ	6,143.73
Equipment	-	15,686.00	18,340.25
Total Expenses	50,095.82	82,877.14	52,529.62
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)	\$ (50,095.82)	\$ (67,191.14)	\$ (29,441.62)

<sup>\* -</sup> Certain accounts in the prior-year financial statements have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform with the presentation in the current-year financial statements.

Village of Wayne Net Position Normajor Funds August 31, 2025

	ga	MFT	Park	Road and Bridge	Sanctuary Maintenance	School	Jenson Memorial	Total	Police Pension (a)
Assets	l,								
Cash and Investments Due from General Fund	€9	\$ 423,511.58 \$	103,868.01 \$	13,673.41 { 119.55	\$ 87,817.51 \$	0.36	0.36 \$ 123,724.95	\$ 752,595.82 119.55	\$ 2,362,978.34
Total Assets	မှ	423,511.58 \$	103,868.01 \$	13,792.96 \$	87,817.51 \$	0.36	\$ 123,724.95	\$ 752,715.37	\$ 2,362,978.34
Liabilities and Fund Balances									
Due to General Fund	ı	٠	720.00	Ü	¥.	c)	ő	720.00	(F)
Total Liabilities	1	r	720.00	Ť,	9	м	3	720.00	
Beginning Fund Balance, May 1, 2025 Net Income		383,605.22 39,906.36	101,611.54	13,559.96	86,518.40 1,299.11	0.36	121,894.65	707,190.13	2,274,274.35 88,703.99
Total Fund Balance		423,511.58	103,148.01	13,792.96	87,817.51	0.36	123,724.95	751,995.37	2,362,978.34
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance	မှာ	\$ 423,511.58 \$	\$ 103,868.01 \$	13,792.96 \$	87,817.51 \$		0.36 \$ 123,724.95	\$ 752,715.37	\$ 2,362,978.34

Statements are prepared on a modified cash basis, showing non-capital assets.

(a) reflects assets held and activity for information only does not reflect the pension plan funds liability for benefits

# Village of Wayne Statement of Revenue & Expenditures Nonmajor Funds August 31, 2025

	MFT	Park	Road and Bridge	Sanctuary Maintenance	School	Jenson Memorial	_	Total	_ g	Police Pension
Income: Taxes:										
Property Tax	\$ 260.08	:ı :	\$ 2.48 \$	⊕ € <del>9</del>	% i	€9	↔	2.48	69	91
Other Income:	0,703.00	c	•	#. #2	X <sup>1</sup>			00'607'0		
Investment Income	1,583.78	389.83	28.78	329.61	*	464.38		2,796.38		56,009.20
Total Income	10,352.84	389.83	31.26	329.61	94	464.38		11,567.92		56,009.20
Expenditures: Contractual Services:										
Accounting Services	9	<b>(1)</b>	Ĩ	8	31	23		34		85.56
Legal Services	¥3	ĸ	Ř	<b>3</b> ()	ř	M		8		Ŕ
Other Professional Services	8	200	Ĩ	3	24	72		10		ij.
Police Pension Payments	70		Ĭ.		<b>A</b> ()	.81				27,632.94
Total Expenditures	ï		R	*	Ŧ			ě		27,718.50

#### Village of Wayne CD Portfolio - First National Bank of Ottawa August 31, 2025

Security		Rate	Maturity Date	Principal
First Utah Bank		4.46%	09/06/25	\$ 168,000
Bradesco Bank		4.45%	09/07/25	150,000
Northpointe Bar	nk	4.54%	09/08/25	200,000
United Fidelity E	Bank	4.45%	09/12/25	182,000
Peoples Savings	Bank	4.38%	09/14/25	182,000
First State Bank	& Trust Co	4.40%	11/18/25	125,000
State Bank of Te	exas	4.38%	03/20/26	140,000
Poppy Bank		4.40%	03/29/26	150,000
First State Bank		4.36%	05/23/26	140,000
MFB Northern I	nstl Fds Treas Port	4.17%		47,660
Total Portfolio				\$ 1,484,660
Portfolio Yield	August	4.42%		
	July	4.43%		
	June	4.41%		
	May	4.44%		
	April	4.53%		
	March	4.53%		
	February	4.92%		